APPENDIX 4 Ceramic Report
Pottery Archive for 2 Church Lane, Bonby, North Lincolnshire
(TCBLOS)

Jane Young

trench
Trench 2

Trench 2

Trench 3

Trench 3

Trench 4

Trench 5

Trench 5

context
203

203

305

305

402

500

503

cname
BL

LERTH

HUMB

HUMB

EMLOC

STSL

BEVO1

full name

Black-glazed wares

Late earthenwares

Humber Basin
fabrics

Humber Basin
fabrics

Local Early
Medieval fabrics

Staffordshire/Bristol
slipware

Beverley Orange
ware Fabric 1

sub fabric

fine orange
sandy;local ?

gritty fabric

OX/R;coarse sandy

buff fabric

A

form type

hollow
CBM/hollow
vessel

bowl/jar

jug

jug

press
moulded dish

jug

sherds
1

weight
3

29

12

12

decoration

trailed &
combed

part
BS

BS

base

rim

BS

BS

lip

description
flake

internal glaze;soot
incl over
breaks;quite sandy
fabric

spots of
glaze;looks very

very thin
walled;splashed
amber
glaze;common
subround to round
quartz

splashed glaze

date
mid 17th to 18th

18th to 20th

late 12th to 15th

12th to 14th

mid to late 12th

18th

early/mid to mid/late
12th



trench
Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 6

Trench 6

context
503

503

505

506

506

506

600

u/s

cname
ESAXLOC

LFS

BL

BERTH

BEVO2

BERTH

BEVOIT

SLIP

full name

Early Anglo-Saxon
Local wares

Lincolnshire Fine-
shelled ware

Black-glazed wares

Brown glazed
earthenware

Beverley Orange
ware Fabric 2

Brown glazed
earthenware

Beverley Orange-
type ware Fabric 1

Unidentified slipware

sub fabric

reduced sandy

fine oxid

fine oxid sandy

B

fine oxid sandy

red fabric

form type

jar?

cup

bowl

jug

large bowl
jug

press
moulded dish

sherds
1

weight
7

13

17
41
121

13

decoration part

joggled
yellow tan &
brown;presse
d rim edge

BS

BS

rim

BS

handle

base

BS

description

abundant subround
to round quartz
including coloured
& polycrystaline
grains;internal
carbonised deposit

soot

thrown strap
handle with three

worn basal edge

date
5th to 8th

late 10th to 12th

mid 17th to early 18th

17th to 18th

13th

17th to 18th

12th

18th



Ceramic Building Material Archive for 2 Church Lane, Bonby,
North Lincolnshire (TCBLO0S)

Jane Young

trench

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 5

Trench 6

Trench 6

context
500

505

505

505

600

u/s

cname

PNR

PNR

BRK

BRK

PANTDISC

MISC

full name

Peg, nib or ridge tile
Peg, nib or ridge tile
Brick

Brick

Pantile (discarded)

Unidentified types

fabric

fine orange-red
fabric

fine oxid
fine orange

sandy

coarse red sandy

fine oxid

fine red fabric

frags

weight
22

145

469

224

description

flat roofer;sanded underside

flat roofer;abraded

fabric has cream swirls;handmade;soot

fabric has cream
swirls;abraded;handmade;43mm
thick;slop moulded

brick/flat roofer;sanded underside

date
mid 12th to 18th

17th to 20th

16th to 19th

16th to 19th

19th to 20th

12th to 18th



