APPENDIX 4 Ceramic Report

Pottery Archive for 2 Church Lane, Bonby, North Lincolnshire (TCBL08)

Jane Young

trench	context	cname	full name	sub fabric	form type	sherds	weight	decoration	part	description	date
Trench 2	203	BL	Black-glazed wares	fine orange sandy;local ?	hollow	1	3		BS	flake	mid 17th to 18th
Trench 2	203	LERTH	Late earthenwares		CBM/hollow vessel	1	4		BS		18th to 20th
Trench 3	305	HUMB	Humber Basin fabrics		bowl/jar	1	29		base	internal glaze;soot incl over breaks;quite sandy fabric	late 12th to 15th
Trench 3	305	HUMB	Humber Basin fabrics	gritty fabric	jug	1	12		rim	spots of glaze;looks very	12th to 14th
Trench 4	402	EMLOC	Local Early Medieval fabrics	OX/R;coarse sandy	jug	1	2		BS	very thin walled;splashed amber glaze;common subround to round quartz	mid to late 12th
Trench 5	500	STSL	Staffordshire/Bristol slipware	buff fabric	press moulded dish	1	8	trailed & combed	BS		18th
Trench 5	503	BEVO1	Beverley Orange ware Fabric 1	А	jug	1	12		lip	splashed glaze	early/mid to mid/late 12th

trench	context	cname	full name	sub fabric	form type	sherds	weight	decoration	part	description	date
Trench 5	503	ESAXLOC	Early Anglo-Saxon Local wares	reduced sandy	?	1	7		BS	abundant subround to round quartz including coloured & polycrystaline grains; internal carbonised deposit	5th to 8th
Trench 5	503	LFS	Lincolnshire Fine- shelled ware		jar ?	1	3		BS	soot	late 10th to 12th
Trench 5	505	BL	Black-glazed wares	fine oxid	cup	1	13		rim		mid 17th to early 18th
Trench 5	506	BERTH	Brown glazed earthenware	fine oxid sandy	bowl	1	17		BS		17th to 18th
Trench 5	506	BEVO2	Beverley Orange ware Fabric 2	В	jug	1	41		handle	thrown strap handle with three	13th
Trench 5	506	BERTH	Brown glazed earthenware	fine oxid sandy	large bowl	1	121		base	worn basal edge	17th to 18th
Trench 6	600	BEVO1T	Beverley Orange- type ware Fabric 1		jug	1	13		BS		12th
Trench 6	u/s	SLIP	Unidentified slipware	red fabric	press moulded dish	1	6	joggled yellow tan & brown;presse d rim edge	BS		18th

Ceramic Building Material Archive for 2 Church Lane, Bonby, North Lincolnshire (TCBL08)

Jane Young

trench	context	cname	full name	fabric	frags	weight	description	date
Trench 5	500	PNR	Peg, nib or ridge tile	fine orange-red fabric	1	22	flat roofer;sanded underside	mid 12th to 18th
Trench 5	505	PNR	Peg, nib or ridge tile	fine oxid	1	18	flat roofer;abraded	17th to 20th
Trench 5	505	BRK	Brick	fine orange sandy	1	145	fabric has cream swirls;handmade;soot	16th to 19th
Trench 5	505	BRK	Brick	coarse red sandy	1	469	fabric has cream swirls;abraded;handmade;43mm thick;slop moulded	16th to 19th
Trench 6	600	PANTDISC	Pantile (discarded)	fine oxid	1	224		19th to 20th
Trench 6	u/s	MISC	Unidentified types	fine red fabric	1	12	brick/flat roofer;sanded underside	12th to 18th